traditional handicraft are imparted on to the apprentices.  Training courses are 
conducted for durations from 06 months to 12 months depending on the scope of 
each training course.  

Accordingly, seventy six (76) Master Craftsmen Training Classes were conducted 
during the year 2013 enabling eight hundred and twenty six (826) apprentice 
craftsmen to receive formal training in the field of handicraft. These apprentices 
have been given training in the fields of handicraft such as reed, bobbin, gingelly 
leaves, spindle leaves, banana fiber, coconut matulu, coconut shell engravings,

[...]

children, crafts persons, self employed, consumers and officials, was encouraging 
and the event provided the craftsmen with a competitive market for their 
creations and also a higher appraisal at national level.  

Accordingly, the total number of artifacts presented in the National Handicraft 
Exhibition this year stood at one thousand six hundred and seventy six (1676). 
The National Handicrafts Exhibition which is held representing 54 fields of 
handicraft under the classification of 19 basic fields of handicraft, gives away two 
Gold awards for the traditional handicraft segment and the modern handicraft 
preserving the tradition segment, Silver awards, National awards with cash